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The Governing Body, Principal, Staff and Students of
Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies, University of Delhi
cordially invite you to the
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In the august presence of

Smt. Rekha Gupta

(Hon’ble Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Sh. Yogender Chandolia  Sh. Kulwant Rana Prof. Rajni Abbi

(Hon’ble MP, North-West Delhi) (Hon’ble MLA, Rithala) (Director, South Campus, DU)

Prof. Ananya Ghosh Dastidar

(Dean, Faculty of Applied Social Sciences
and Humanities, DU)

Prof. Gunjan Gupta

(Chairperson, College Governing Body)

Sr. Prof. Neelima Gupta

(Head, Department of Computer Science and
Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Sciences, DU)

Prof. Anupam Jha

(Treasurer, College Governing Body)

Venue: Akash Ganga (College Auditorium)

Prof. Poonam Verma (Principal)

College Functions Committee

(Kindly be seated by 09:15 am)
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Program

(Saturday, 02" August, 2025 at 09:30 am)

Garlanding Shaheed Sukhdev Thapar Ji
Welcoming the Distinguished Guests on the Stage
Lamp Lighting, Saraswati Vandana

Address by Principal

Address by Chairperson

Address for Director, South Campus

Address by Hon’ble MLA

Address by Hon’ble MP

Address by Hon’ble CM

Vote of Thanks by CEO, SIIF

Welcoming the Distinguished Guests on the Stage

DUWFI’

Address by Alumni

Address by Alumni

Address by HoD, Dept of Computer Science, DU
Address by Dean, FAASH

Refreshments

Presentation by HOD (BSC. (H) Comp. Sc. Dept)
Presentation by HOD (BBA(FIA) Dept)
Presentation by HOD (BMS Dept)
Non-teaching Presentation

Presentation by Placement Officer

Library Presentation

Hostel Presentation

IT infrastructure Presentation

SIIF (Incubation Centre) Presentation
Anti-ragging Video

Rendition of the National Anthem

Our Home and Hearth
Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies
(University of Delhi)
PSP ArealV, Dr. K.N. Katju Marg, Sector - 16,
Rohini, Delhi — 10089, India

09:30 am
09:40 am
09:45 am
09:50 am
10:00 am
10:10am
10:15am
10:20am
10:25am
10:35am
10:45 am
10:48 am

10:50 am
11:10 am
11:30 am
11:45am
12:00 pm
13:00 pm
13:15 pm
13:30 pm
13:40 pm
13:50 pm
14:00 pm
14:10 pm
14:20 pm
14:30 pm
14:45 pm
14:55 pm

Location Map




