



The Governing Body, Principal, Staff and Students of Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies, University of Delhi cordially invite you to the

39th Foundation Day



© Orientation Session for Batch of 2025-29

In the august presence of

Chief Guest Smt. Rekha Gupta

(Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Guests of Honour

Sh. Yogender Chandolia Sh. Kulwant Rana Prof. Rajni Abbi

(Hon'ble MP, North-West Delhi)

(Hon'ble MLA, Rithala) (Director, South Campus, DU)

Distinguished Guests

Prof. Ananya Ghosh Dastidar

Sr. Prof. Neelima Gupta

(Dean, Faculty of Applied Social Sciences and Humanities, DU)

(Head, Department of Computer Science and Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Sciences, DU)

Patrons

Prof. Gunjan Gupta

Prof. Anupam Jha

(Chairperson, College Governing Body) (Treasurer, College Governing Body)

Date: Saturday, 02nd August, 2025 at 09:30 am

Venue: Akash Ganga (College Auditorium)

Prof. Poonam Verma (Principal)

College Functions Committee

(Kindly be seated by 09:15 am)





Program

39th Foundation Day

(Saturday, 02nd August, 2025 at 09:30 am)

杂	Garlanding Shaheed Sukhdev Thapar Ji	09:30 am
杂	Welcoming the Distinguished Guests on the Stage	09:40 am
杂	Lamp Lighting, Saraswati Vandana	09:45 am
杂	Address by Principal	09:50 am
杂	Address by Chairperson	10:00 am
杂	Address for Director, South Campus	10:10 am
杂	Address by Hon'ble MLA	10:15 am
杂	Address by Hon'ble MP	10:20 am
杂	Address by Hon'ble CM	10:25 am
杂	Vote of Thanks by CEO, SIIF	10:35 am
杂	Welcoming the Distinguished Guests on the Stage	10:45 am
杂	DU कुलगीत	10:48 am
杂	Address by Alumni	10:50 am
杂	Address by Alumni	11:10 am
杂	Address by HoD, Dept of Computer Science, DU	11:30 am
杂	Address by Dean, FAASH	11:45 am
杂	Refreshments	12:00 pm
杂	Presentation by HOD (BSC. (H) Comp. Sc. Dept)	13:00 pm
杂	Presentation by HOD (BBA(FIA) Dept)	13:15 pm
杂	Presentation by HOD (BMS Dept)	13:30 pm
杂	Non-teaching Presentation	13:40 pm
杂	Presentation by Placement Officer	13:50 pm
杂	Library Presentation	14:00 pm
杂	Hostel Presentation	14:10 pm
杂	IT infrastructure Presentation	14:20 pm
杂	SIIF (Incubation Centre) Presentation	14:30 pm
杂	Anti-ragging Video	14:45 pm
杂	Rendition of the National Anthem	14:55 pm

Our Home and Hearth

Shaheed Sukhdev College of Business Studies (University of Delhi) PSP Area IV, Dr. K.N. Katju Marg, Sector - 16,

PSP Area IV, Dr. K.N. Katju Marg, Sector - 16, Rohini, Delhi – 110089, India Location Ma

